Admission to the Professional Education Unit: Advanced Programs

Transition |

Fall 2007-Fall 2010

Year

Program

Number of Candidates

UG GPA

GRE avg

MAT avg

Essay Score avg

Fall 2007

Agency Counseling

3.15

445

405

100% Essay
Completed- no
scores recorded

Bilingual

3.11

435

402

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 5.5

Developmental Disabilities

3.25

439

47

100% Essay
completed-no
scores recorded

Early Childhood

3.19

404

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 5.2

Education Leadership

27

3.19

408

406

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Language Arts

3.37

510

389

100 % Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 6

Learning Disabilities

3.3

457

407

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Learning Technologies

2.85

435

397

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 4.5

Media

3.07

416

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 5.1

Mental Health

3.74

370

432

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 1

Reading

3.29

410

397

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 6

School Counceling

34

3.24

414

399

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 2.59

Teaching Children Math

3.44

3.96

409

100% Essay
complted- avg score
5.25

* Raw score for MAT prior to issuance of new scale

**0Only one recorded score




Year Program Number of Candidates UG GPA (GREavg [(MAT avg [Essay Score avg
Sp 2008 Agency Counseling
Bilingual 2 3.536 411 5
40% Essay
completed-no
Developmental Disabilities 6 3.53 490 401 |scores recorded
100% Essay
completed- no
Early Childhood 1 3.46 44%* scores recorded
33% Essay
completed- no
Education Leadership 3 3.25|waived waived scores recorded
50% Essay
completed- no
Learning Disabilities 2 2.84 419|scores recorded
100% Essay
completed- avg
Media 1 3.41 391 (score 5.5
83% Essay
completed- avg
Reading 6 3.25 414|score 6**
100% Essay
completed- avg
School Counceling 18 3.16 468 403 |score 6**
100% Essay
complted- avg score
Teaching Children Math 1 2.984 391|4.5
* Raw score for MAT prior to issuance of new scale
**Only one recorded score
Year Program Number of Candidates [(UG GPA |GREavg |MAT avg |Essay Score avg
75% Essay
completed- Avg
Fall 2008 Agency Counseling 8 33 616 395|Score 4.75
No Essay Scores
Bilingual 13 3.18 395 396|Recorded
No Essay scores
Developmental Disabilities 1 3.25 394 |recorded
75% Essay
completed- avg
Early Childhood 12 3.37 485 400(score 5.9
33% Essay
completed- avg
Language Arts 3 3.52 398|score5.5**
50% Essay
completed- no
Education Leadership 4 3.7 490 399(scores recorded




Learning Disabilities

13

3.52

453

399

Essay completed-
no scores recorded

Media

3.57

408

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 13.5

Reading

12

3.3

445

428

75% Essay
completed- avg
score 6

School Counceling

37

3.29

443

400

75.6% Essay
completed- avg
score 13.8

Teaching Children Math

3.35

405

391

88.8% Essay
complted- avg score
10.6

Teacher of Students with
Disabilities

3.25

405

391

Essay completed-
no scores recorded

**0Only one recorded score

Year

Program

Number of Candidates

UG GPA

GRE avg

MAT avg

Essay Score avg

Spring 2009

Agency Counseling

3.3

616

395

100% Essay
completed-no
scores recorded

Bilingual

13

3.18

395

395

100% Essay
completed-no
scores recorded

Developmental Disabilities

3.25

394

100% Essay
completed-no
scores recorded

Early Childhood

12

3.37

485

400

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 6.72

Education Leadership

3.7

490

399

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Language Arts

3.58

398

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 7.83

Learning Disabilities

15

3.52

453

399

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded




Learning Technolgoy

3.876

426

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 6

Media

3.57

408

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 13.5

Reading

14

3.3

445

428

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 6

School Counceling

37

3.29

443

400

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 13.8

Teaching Children Math

3.35

515

405

100% Essay
complted- avg score
10.6

Teacher of Students with
Disabilities

3.25

405

388

100% Essay
complted- no score

Year

Program

Number of Candidates

UG GPA

GRE avg

MAT avg

Essay Score avg

Fall 2009

Agency Counseling

3.3

616

395

100% Essay
completed-scores
recorded avg 4.75

Bilingual

13

3.18

395

395

100% Essay
completed-no
scores recorded

Developmental Disabilities

3.25

394

100% Essay
completed-no
scores recorded

Early Childhood

12

3.37

485

400

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 6.72

Education Leadership

3.7

490

399

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Language Arts

3.58

398

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 7.83

Learning Disabilities

15

3.52

453

399

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Media

3.57

408

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 13.5




Reading

14

3.3

445

428

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 6

School Counceling

37

3.29

443

400

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 13.8

Teaching Children Math

3.35

515

405

100% Essay
complted- avg score
10.6

Teacher of Students with
Disabilities

3.25

405

388

100%Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Year

Program

Number of Candidates

UG GPA

GRE avg

MAT avg

Essay Score avg

Spring 2010

Agency Counseling

3.04

455

404

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 1.72

Bilingual

3.46

310

100% Essay
completed-scores
recorded avg 5

Early Childhood

3.04

380

383

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 16

Language Arts

2.75

42

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded avg

Learning Disabilities

3.42

470

372

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Media

3.58

500

444

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 3

Reading

3.39

398

392

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 6

School Counceling

13

3.06

462

396

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 1.88

Teaching Children Math

3.49

470

405

100% Essay
complted- avg score
2.7

Teacher of Students with
Disabilities

20

3.25

367

399

100%Essay
completed- no
scores recorded




Year

Program

Number of Candidates

UG GPA

GRE avg

MAT avg

Essay Score avg

Fall 2010

Adv Studies SPED

2.96

398

100% Essay
completed-no
scores recorded

Agency Counseling

3.11

410

100% Essay
completed scores
recorded avg 2

Bilingual

12

3.17

395

390

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 10.5

Early Childhood

2.7

383

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 15

Education Leadership

3.13

394

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 5.5

Language Arts

3.03

389

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 4.75

Learning Disabilities

3.19

430

404

100% Essay
completed- no
scores recorded

Learning Technology

3.05

450

100% Essay
completed- scores
recorded avg 15

Media

3.35

405

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 18

Mental Health

13

3.37

436

395

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 1.85

Reading

3.56

500

405

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 6

School Counceling

23

3.32

442

398

100% Essay
completed- avg
score 1.85

Teaching Children Math

3.15

510

404

100% Essay
complted- avg score
14.6




Teacher of Students with

100%Essay
completed- no

Disabilities 3.33 500 403 |scores recorded
Year Program Number of Candidates [UG GPA |GRE avg |MAT avg |Essay Score avg
Spring 2011 [Agency Counseling

Bilingual

Developmental Disabilities

% Essay completed-
no scores recorded

Early Childhood

% Essay completed-
no scores recorded

Education Leadership

% Essay completed-
no scores recorded

Learning Disabilities

% Essay completed-
no scores recorded

% Essay completed-

Media avg score 5.5
% Essay completed-
Reading avg score 6**

School Counceling

% Essay completed-
avg score 6**

Teaching Children Math

% Essay complted-
avg score 4.5

* Raw score for MAT prior to issuance of new scale

**0Only one recorded score




