Admission to the Professional Education Unit: Advanced Programs Transition I Fall 2007-Fall 2010

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
						100% Essay
						Completed- no
Fall 2007	Agency Counseling	4	3.15	445	405	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Bilingual	7	3.11	435	402	recorded avg 5.5
						100% Essay
						completed-no
	Developmental Disabilities	7	3.25	439	47	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Early Childhood	7	3.19		404	recorded avg 5.2
	,					
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Education Leadership	27	3.19	408	406	scores recorded
						100.0/ 5
						100 % Essay completed- scores
	Languago Arts	8	3.37	510	200	recorded avg 6
	Language Arts	0	3.37	310	303	recorded avg o
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Learning Disabilities	8	3.3	457	407	scores recorded
						100% Faces
						100% Essay completed- scores
	Learning Technologies	3	2.85	435	207	recorded avg 4.5
	Learning reciniologies	3	2.63	433	397	100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Media	6	3.07		416	score 5.1
			5.07		110	100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Mental Health	2	3.74	370	432	score 1
						100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Reading	8	3.29	410	397	score 6
						100% Essay
						completed- avg
	School Counceling	34	3.24	414	399	score 2.59
						100% Essay
						complted- avg score
	Teaching Children Math	3	3.44	3.96	409	5.25

^{*} Raw score for MAT prior to issuance of new scale

^{**}Only one recorded score

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
Sp 2008	Agency Counseling					
	Bilingual	2	3.536		411	5
						40% Essay
						completed-no
	Developmental Disabilities	6	3.53	490	401	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Early Childhood	1	3.46		44*	scores recorded
						33% Essay
						completed- no
	Education Leadership	3	3.25	waived	waived	scores recorded
						50% Essay
						completed- no
	Learning Disabilities	2	2.84		419	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Media	1	3.41		391	score 5.5
						83% Essay
		_				completed- avg
	Reading	6	3.25		414	score 6**
						100% Essay
				4.55	400	completed- avg
	School Counceling	18	3.16	468	403	score 6**
						100% Essay
						complted- avg score
	Teaching Children Math	1	2.984		391	4.5

^{*} Raw score for MAT prior to issuance of new scale **Only one recorded score

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
						75% Essay
						completed- Avg
Fall 2008	Agency Counseling	8	3.3	616	395	Score 4.75
						No Essay Scores
	Bilingual	13	3.18	395	396	Recorded
						No Essay scores
	Developmental Disabilities	1	3.25		394	recorded
						75% Essay
						completed- avg
	Early Childhood	12	3.37	485	400	score 5.9
						33% Essay
						completed- avg
	Language Arts	3	3.52		398	score5.5**
						50% Essay
						completed- no
	Education Leadership	4	3.7	490	399	scores recorded

ompleted-
res recorded
ssay
eted- avg
.3.5
say
eted- avg
i
Essay
eted- avg
.3.8
Essay
ed- avg score
ompleted-
res recorded
E e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

**Only one recorded score

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
						100% Essay
						completed-no
Spring 2009	Agency Counseling	8	3.3	616	395	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed-no
	Bilingual	13	3.18	395	395	scores recorded
						100% Facov
						100% Essay completed-no
	Developmental Disabilities	1	3.25		204	scores recorded
	Developmental Disabilities	1	5.25		394	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Early Childhood	12	3.37	485	400	recorded avg 6.72
	,					-
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Education Leadership	4	3.7	490	399	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Language Arts	3	3.58		398	recorded avg 7.83
						1000/ 5
						100% Essay
	Looming Disabilities	45	2.52	453	200	completed- no
	Learning Disabilities	15	3.52	453	399	scores recorded

					100% Essay
					completed- scores
Learning Technolgoy	2	3.876		426	recorded avg 6
					100% Essay
					completed- avg
Media	2	3.57		408	score 13.5
					100% Essay
					completed- avg
Reading	14	3.3	445	428	score 6
					100% Essay
					completed- avg
School Counceling	37	3.29	443	400	score 13.8
					100% Essay
					complted- avg score
Teaching Children Math	9	3.35	515	405	10.6
Teacher of Students with					100% Essay
Disabilities	8	3.25	405	388	complted- no score

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
						100% Essay
F - II 2000	A		2.2	646	205	completed-scores
Fall 2009	Agency Counseling	8	3.3	616	395	recorded avg 4.75
						100% Essay
						completed-no
	Bilingual	13	3.18	395	395	scores recorded
	Dinigual	13	3.10	333	333	3cores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed-no
	Developmental Disabilities	1	3.25		394	scores recorded
	·					
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Early Childhood	12	3.37	485	400	recorded avg 6.72
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Education Leadership	4	3.7	490	399	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Language Arts	3	3.58		308	recorded avg 7.83
	Language / II to		5.50		330	7.03
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Learning Disabilities	15	3.52	453	399	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Media	2	3.57		408	score 13.5

					100% Essay
					completed- avg
Reading	14	3.3	445	428	score 6
					100% Essay
					completed- avg
School Counceling	37	3.29	443	400	score 13.8
					100% Essay
					complted- avg score
Teaching Children Math	9	3.35	515	405	10.6
					100%Essay
Teacher of Students with					completed- no
Disabilities	8	3.25	405	388	scores recorded

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
Spring 2010	Agency Counseling	9	3.04	455	404	recorded avg 1.72
						100% Essay
						completed-scores
	Bilingual	2	3.46	310		recorded avg 5
						100% Essay
	Farly Childhaad	5	2.04	380	202	completed- scores
	Early Childhood	5	3.04	380	383	recorded avg 16
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Language Arts	2	2.75		12	scores recorded avg
	Language Arts	2	2.73		72	Scores recorded avg
						100% Essay
						completed- no
	Learning Disabilities	8	3.42	470	372	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Media	3	3.58	500	444	score 3
						100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Reading	8	3.39	398	392	score 6
						100% Essay
						completed- avg
	School Counceling	13	3.06	462	396	score 1.88
						100% Essay
						complted- avg score
	Teaching Children Math	4	3.49	470	405	2.7
						4000/5
						100%Essay
	Teacher of Students with					completed- no
	Disabilities	20	3.25	367	399	scores recorded

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
						100% Essay
						completed-no
Fall 2010	Adv Studies SPED	3	2.96		398	scores recorded
						4000/ 5
						100% Essay
	A zanav Cavnaslina	_	2.44	410		completed scores
	Agency Counseling	1	3.11	410		recorded avg 2
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Bilingual	12	3.17	395	390	recorded avg 10.5
	Dinigual	12	3.17	333	330	10001000 018 10.5
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Early Childhood	2	2.7		383	recorded avg 15
	,					
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Education Leadership	6	3.13		394	recorded avg 5.5
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Language Arts	3	3.03		389	recorded avg 4.75
						100% Essay
		_				completed- no
	Learning Disabilities	7	3.19	430	404	scores recorded
						100% Essay
						completed- scores
	Learning Technology	2	3.05	450		recorded avg 15
	Learning recimology	2	3.03	430		100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Media	5	3.35		405	score 18
			5.55		403	100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Mental Health	13	3.37	436	395	score 1.85
			2.37	1.50		100% Essay
						completed- avg
	Reading	5	3.56	500	405	score 6
	, ,					100% Essay
						completed- avg
	School Counceling	23	3.32	442	398	score 1.85
						100% Essay
						complted- avg score
	Teaching Children Math	6	3.15	510	404	14.6

Teacher of Students with					100%Essay
reacher of Students with					completed- no
Disabilities	9	3.33	500	403	scores recorded

Year	Program	Number of Candidates	UG GPA	GRE avg	MAT avg	Essay Score avg
Spring 2011	Agency Counseling					
	Bilingual					
						% Essay completed-
	Developmental Disabilities					no scores recorded
						% Essay completed-
	Early Childhood					no scores recorded
						% Essay sampleted
	Education Leadership					% Essay completed- no scores recorded
	Education Leadership					no scores recorded
						% Essay completed-
	Learning Disabilities					no scores recorded
	200111118 210001111100					
						% Essay completed-
	Media					avg score 5.5
						% Essay completed-
	Reading					avg score 6**
						% Essay completed-
	School Counceling					avg score 6**
						0/ 5
						% Essay complted-
1	Teaching Children Math					avg score 4.5

^{*} Raw score for MAT prior to issuance of new scale

**Only one recorded score